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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1841
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2003
BRANCHES OF NAFED
SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of branches of NAFED in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government has a proposal to widen the activities of NAFED;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government propose to set up new branches of NAFED in the country during Tenth Plan; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): NAFED has 30 branches in the country. A State-wise list of the branches is at Annexure.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.

ANNEXURE

SL.NO. NAME OF THE STATE  NO.OF BRANCHES

1 Rajasthan    2
2 J & K     2
3 Uttar Pradesh    1
4 Haryana     1
5 Himachal Pradesh   1
6 Punjab     1
7 Delhi     2
8 Maharashtra    3
9 Gujarat     2
10 Madhya Pradesh    1
11 Chhattisgarh    1
12 West Bengal    2
13 Buhar     1
14 Assam     1
15 Orissa     1
16 Jharkhand    1
17 Tripura     1
18 Tamil Nadu    2
19 Karnataka    1
20 Andhra Pradesh    1
21 Kerala     2

 TOTAL     30
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